# 900390871 01/10/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the property no. 86889677 previous recorded on Reel 005833 Frame 0017. Assignor(s) hereby confirms to change of name.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900386875	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gates That Open, LLC		01/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GTO Access Systems, LLC
Street Address:	3121 Hartsfield Road
City:	Tallahasee
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86534860	FARM GEAR AUTOMATIC GATE OPENERS BYMI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-253-4106
Email: tmgml@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael B. Lasky
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5977.058US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael B. Lasky

SIGNATURE: /Michael B. Lasky/

DATE SIGNED: 01/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=original cover sheet#page1.tif

source=original cover sheet#page2.tif
source=original cover sheet#page3.tif
source=original cover sheet#page4.tif
source=original cover sheet#page5.tif
source=original cover sheet#page6.tif
source=original cover sheet#page7.tif
source=Cover Sheet 11-18-2016#page1.tif
source=CoverSheet 12-5-2016#page1.tif
source=Correction by Declaration#page1.tif

# OP \$1065.00 8653486

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gates That Open, LLC		01/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GTO Access Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	3121 Hartsfield Road		
City:	Tallahasee		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32303		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86534860	FARM GEAR AUTOMATIC GATE OPENERS BYMI
Serial Number:	86535723	GTO
Serial Number:	86535757	DELTA 3
Serial Number:	86535785	DELTA 3
Serial Number:	86534545	ALLSTAR
Serial Number:	86534618	ALL-STAR
Serial Number:	86534715	MVP ALLSTAR
Serial Number:	86534992	GTO
Serial Number:	85222980	LUXOR
Serial Number:	85222185	LUXOR
Serial Number:	85222966	LUXOR
Serial Number:	87033319	MIGHTY MULE
Serial Number:	87031211	MIGHTY MULE
Serial Number:	86889677	LINEAR PRO ACCESS
Serial Number:	87021094	HPE
Serial Number:	87033485	
Registration Number:	4012213	ALWAYS ON ALWAYS WATCHING
Registration Number:	2697658	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	2172698	BULLDOG
		TRADEMARK

900371029 REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0619

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4104289	CLOSEOUT CCTV.COM		
Registration Number:	2713192	E-Z GATE		
Registration Number:	3825643	FARM GEAR		
Registration Number:	2158895	GTO		
Registration Number:	4263230	GTO ACCESS SYSTEMS PROFESSIONAL RESIDENT		
Registration Number:	2718923	GTO/PRO		
Registration Number:	2045729	GTO/PRO SLIDE GATE OPENER		
Registration Number:	2695452	MIGHTY MULE		
Registration Number:	3900349	MIGHTY MULE		
Registration Number:	2073753	MIGHTY MULE		
Registration Number:	2063128			
Registration Number:	4131506	SECURITY-CAMERAS.COM THE ONLINE SOURCE F		
Registration Number:	3964886	FALCO		
Registration Number:	3964885	RHINO		
Registration Number:	3964884	SHARK		
Registration Number:	4930166	RODEO GEAR BY MIGHTY MULE AMERICA'S #1 D		
Registration Number:	4861892	RODEO GEAR		
Registration Number:	2024376	ACCESSPRO		
Registration Number:	2249234	ALLSTAR		
Registration Number:	1477458	MULTI-CODE		
Registration Number:	4421867	CODESAFE		
Registration Number:	4902370	CODESAFE		
Registration Number:	1512390	KEEPSAFER		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4017519844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 401-751-1600

Email: dawn.valois@nortek.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Valois

Address Line 1: 500 Exchange Street c/o Nortek, Inc.

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/s/Dawn Valois
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=GTO 2014 Name Change Amendment#page1.tif

source=GTO 2014 Name Change Amendment#page2.tif source=GTO 2014 Name Change Amendment#page3.tif source=GTO 2014 Name Change Amendment#page4.tif



December 27, 2013

CSC SUSIE KNIGHT

Re: Document Number L09000113287

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for GATES THAT OPEN, LLC which changed its name to GTO ACCESS SYSTEMS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on December 26, 2013, effective January 1, 2014.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 313A00029155

Account number: I2000000195

Amount charged: 25.00

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ACCE ACCE ACCE ACCE ACCE ACCE ACCE ACCE		
	William Willia	

Gates That Open, LLC

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

and assigned The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on July 19, 1999

Florida document number P99000083864

Enter new mailing address, if applicable:

(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)

L09000113287

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company	here:
--	-------

GTO Access Systems, LLC	
The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limite "L.L.C."	ed Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:  (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		
	Enter Flo	orida street address
		, Florida
	City	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records: MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member <u>Title</u> <u>Name</u> Address Type of Action Add

		Remove
		Add
		Remove
		<u></u>
		Add
		Remove
		Remove
		Add
		Remove
MANAGEMENT TO THE PARTY OF THE		Add
		Remove

Page 2 of 3

December 26, 2013.
Will Wilming
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member
Kevin W. Donnelly
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

2013 DEC 26 AM 11: 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 07/12/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405948

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the or remove the name change for this trademark and restore the record to the original Applicant previously recorded on Reel 005833 Frame 0017. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name change was incorrectly recorded for this trademark.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GTO Access Systems, LLC		01/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nortek Security & Control LLC
Street Address:	1950 Camino Vida Roble
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86889677	LINEAR PRO ACCESS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-253-4106
Email: tmgml@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael B. Lasky
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5977.058US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Lasky
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Lasky/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=86889677#page1.tif source=86889677#page2.tif

900386875 12/05/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the previously recorded name change which was erroneously recorded against SN 86889677 previously recorded on Reel 005833 Frame 0017. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the error, see attached Declaration.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900385233

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nortek Security & Control LLC		12/05/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nortek Security & Control LLC
Street Address:	1950 Camino Vida Roble
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86889677	LINEAR PRO ACCESS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-253-4106
Email: tmgml@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael B. Lasky
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5977.058US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Lasky
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Lasky/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=Correction by Declaration#page1.tif

# Correction by Declaration

This is a request for Correction by Declaration to correct the previously recorded name change against SN 86889677 for the trademark LINEAR PRO ACCESS recorded at Reel 005833/Frame 0017 on July 12, 2016. The name change recorded erroneously listed SN 86889677.

### FACTS:

The trademark application SN 86889677 was filed on January 28, 2016 by Nortek Security & Control LLC. The Applicant, Nortek Security & Control LLC has not changed their name.

On July 12, 2016 a name change from Gates That Open, LLC to GTO Access Systems, LLC was erroneously recorded for this application, SN 86889677. No proper chain of title exists to the party who filed the name change against this property, namely, GTO Access Systems, LLC formerly Gates That Open, LLC.

Correction of the record is respectfully requested to have the record SN 86889677 changed back to the last listed owner who had a clear chain of title in the property, namely, restore ownership of the application SN 86889677 to Nortek Security & Control LLC.

This declaration is being signed by someone with firsthand knowledge of the facts stating why the previously recorded document should not be considered against this property.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this submission, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

/Michael Lasky/
Attorney of record, MN Bar Member

**RECORDED: 12/05/2016**